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1800 Hours 
Hours  Tuition  Lab Total

Automobile Service Assistor OCPA   AER0014 300 876.00$            305.67$            1,181.67$         
Engine Repair Technician OCPB   AER0110 150 438.00$            210.34$            648.34$            
Automatic Transmission and Transaxle Technician OCPC   AER0257 150 438.00$            210.34$            648.34$            
Manual Drivetrain and Axle Technician OCPD   AER0274 150 438.00$            210.34$            648.34$            
Automobile Suspension and Steering Technician OCPE   AER0453 150 438.00$            255.34$            693.34$            
Automotive Brake System Technician OCPF  AER0418 150 438.00$            210.34$            648.34$            
Automotive Electrical/Electronic System Technician OCPG   AER0360 300 876.00$            305.67$            1,181.67$         
Automotive Heating and Air Conditioning Technician OCPH   AER0172 150 438.00$            245.34$            683.34$            
Automotive Engine Performance Technician OCPI   AER0503 300 876.00$            305.67$            1,181.67$         
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PLEASE NOTE:

-  All fees/prices are subject to change without notice. 
-  Tuition based on $2.92/hr for Florida residents; $11.67/hr for non-Florida residents. 
-  OCP stands for Occupational Completion Point (Florida Department of Education Framework) 
-  Fees notated as "Annual Fee" are charged each academic year (July 1 - June 30)

* Non-Refundable/Not covered by Financial Aid
** Estimated costs; fees may vary depending on student need/preferences/outside vendor pricing.  

Activity Fee 
Parking (Annual Fee) *
STC ID*
Facility/Equipment Use Fee

Total Tuition, Lab, Pre-Admission & Fees Estimate

Pre-Admission Cost*
Application Fee

Total Tuition, Lab & Pre-Admission
Additional Fees Due at Time of Registration

Registration Fee*

Automotive Service Technology
Program # I470608

Course

Total Tuition & Lab

Sarasota County Schools offers multiple career and technical programs wherein students may earn industry certification. The district prohibits 
discrimination in the terms and conditions of employment, and in access to educational programs and activities, and prohibits harassment of any 
individual or group on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, age, disability, marital status, sexual orientation or genetic information (and 
other protected classes included in the district’s nondiscrimination policies). Lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and 
participation. The district may assess each student’s ability to benefit from specific programs through placement tests and counseling, and, if necessary, 
will provide services or referrals to better prepare students for successful participation. Any person who believes he or she has experienced any such 
prohibited discrimination may file a complaint with the district Equity Coordinator Al Harayda by calling (941) 927-9000, ext. 31217, or writing him at 
1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34231.

-  Payment of tuition and fees is due prior to the start of each course.  A student who does not complete payment by the 5th day of the course and who 
does not have a Finacial Aid Award letter on file and or approved payment plan in place will be administratively withdrawn from the course/program.  
Payment may be made in cash, check, or credit card. 

Additional Expenses from Outside Vendors or STC Bookstore**
Textbook Estimate (before tax)
Misc Supplies (Safety Glasses)

Uniforms (each, before tax)
Total Tuition, Lab, Pre-Admission, Fees Estimate & Additional Expenses

Financial Aid Available Depending on Student Eligibility

Tool Kit 
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